Welcome to the Finger Lakes Afghan Hound Club AKC Agility Trial!
FLAHC is pleased to be hosting this three-day indoor trial - Paws for Thought Farm
Please make note of the information below and contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to
Noreen@pawprinttrials.com preferably so as I may have a printed copy. If you don’t have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone
message (413) 283 4490. Best of luck for a clean run!

e Confirmation Information Please verify all information printed above. If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon
as possible so | can correct the situation.

e Club Members will all be wearing a bright green tshirt for easy identification. Look for the green if you have a question or need
assistance!!

e Jump Height Cards. There will NOT be an official measurer. If your confirmation information states “Needs to be Measured,”
your dog must be measured before he/she can run. Measuring will begin 30 minutes prior to EACH briefing and walk thrus.

e Food Jreck Subs will be providing BREAKFAST & LUNCH!! Whether you want to celebrate or need to be consoled, stop by
and support Jreck Subs!.

e Crating Please crate within the allotted aisles and spaces and provide a ground cover for under your crate. If you are interested
in Crate Rental please contact Sue Rady at sue.rady@pawsforthoughtfarm.com

o Photographer Animal Images — Debrah H. Muska info@animalimages.com http://www.animalimages.com/

e SetUp The building will be available on Thursday from 3pm to 7pm for set up. Building hours during the trial will be from
6:30 am to 9pm.

e Volunteers Bottled water, food and raffle tickets will be provided. Please sign up often!

e Reminders: Dogs must be on leash at all times. Please wear clean shoes on the turf. Please take time to read the House Rules
posted in the building.

e RV Parking RV camping is available. No Hook ups. $15 per night. Make checks payable to Paws for Thought Farm. Contact
sue.rady@pawsforthoughtfarm.com Campers please check in at the office upon arrival. Generators need to be shut down at 10pm
at night.

e ARMBANDS Your armband will be available at a table the day of the trial.. It is not included in this confirmation letter. Per the
AKC all competitors must wear an armband when competing.

There will be SPLIT WALK THRU'S for the EXCELLENT STANDARD AND JUMPERS.
4-12 will walk, 16 will walk then they will all run. 20's will walk, 24-26 will walk then they will all run.
All other classes will have ONE walk thru for all jump heights.

Friday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45am Judging 8:00 am
26-4” XI/M Fast X/M Std Premier Std T2B X/M JWW Prem X/M JWW

Saturday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45am Judging 8:00 am

4-26”  X/M Std Open Std Nov Std Time2Beat
XIM JWW Open JWW Nov JWW

Sunday Ring1 Walk thrus 7:45am Judging 8:00 am

26-4  X/M Std Open Std Nov Std Time2Beat
XIM JWW Open JIWW Nov JWW

For Friday and Sunday, the running order in each JUMP HEIGHT will also be reversed. For example, if the
numbers start with 20001-20050 on Saturday, then on Sunday, it will run 20050 -20001. This will give
everyone a fair chance to fully walk their course throughout the weekend.

Preferred dogs will run first in each jump height on SATURDAY for FAST ONLY.

For a full breakdown of running orders including armband numbers,
Download the confirmation letter from www.pawprinttrials.com
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QUESTIONS ??? Email me at Noreen@pawprinttrials.com

DIRECTIONS TO THE TRIAL:
Paws for Thought Farm

322 Smith Road, Groton, NY 13073
From Rochester Area: Take NYS Thruway (I 90) East to Exit 40. Right off exit onto Rt. 34. Follow Rt. 34 signs (thru Auburn) to
Rt. 34B. Make a left at the light and proceed on Rt. 34B for approximately 6 miles and make a left onto Sharpsteen Road. Go to the
end of the road and make a right on
Hwy. 153-Pleasant Valley Rd. Take the first left onto Smith Rd. Show site will be on the left.

From Ithaca via Rt. 34B: Left onto Sharpsteen Rd., right onto Hwy.153-Pleasant Valley Rd. Take first left onto Smith Rd. Show
site is on the left.

From Syracuse via | 81 South: Take Exit 12 (US 11/NY 41/NY 281) toward Homer/Cortland. Merge onto Main Street Connector.
Left onto SR 281/NY281 about 2.2 miles. Right onto SR 222/NY 222 and follow about 9.2 miles. Left onto Main Street/NY 38 then
first right onto Spring St./County

Hwy. 100. Stay straight to go onto Spring St Ext./County Hwy 190 . Take first left onto Smith Rd./ County Hwy 178. Show site is on
the right.

From Binghamton via | 81 North: Take Exit 11 for NY 13 toward Cortland. Left onto NY 13/Clinton Ave. Right onto Clinton
Ave./Rt. 13. Stay straight onto Groton Avenue/NY 222. Follow NY 222 for approximately 10.4 miles. Left onto Main St./Rt. 38 then
take first right onto Spring St./County Hwy 100. Stay straight to go onto Spring St .Ext./County Hwy 190. Take first left onto Smith
Road/County Hwy 178. Show site is on the right.

You may print a final catalog from www.pawprinttrials.com

Ring#: 1 Friday, April 29,2016 Elane Rice
Jump Height # of dogs Ring#: 1 Friday, April 29, 2016 Elane Rice
FAST Excellent A/B/P Armband Range Jump Height # of dogs
24 6 24008 24002 T2B Armband Range
20 12 20031 20006 24 4 24009 24003
16 3 16014 16010 20 7 20033 20004
12 5 12012 12005 16 3 16013 16002
8 5 8007 8001 12 5 12014 12005
Total Excellent A/B/P 31 Total 19
Ring#: 1 Friday, April 29, 2016 Elane Rice
Jump Height #of dogs Ring#: 1 Friday, April 29, 2016 Elane Rice
Standard Excellent A/B/P Armband Range Jump Height # of dogs
2 10 24010 e Jumpers Excellent A/B/P Armband Range
20 29 20031 20001 24 9 24009 24001
16 13 16013 16001
20 29 20033 20001
12 13 12014 12001
16 13 16013 16001
8 9 8009 8001 12 13 12014 12001
Total Excellent A/B/P 74
. : , _ 8 9 8009 8001
Ring#: 1 Friday, April 29, 2016 Elane Rice Total Excellent A/B/P 72
Jump Height # of dogs
;t’e";e’ ) Armband Range Ring#: 1 Friday, April 29, 2016 Elane Rice
andar Jump Height # of dogs
24 3 24007 24005 Premi Armband R
20 6 20031 20008 remier rmban ange
16 4 16012 16007 Jumpers
12 2 12008 12006 24 2 24007 24006
8 2 8007 8005 20 6 20031 20008
Total 17 16 6 16014 16002
12 2 12008 12006
8 2 8007 8005
Total 18



Ring#: 1 Saturday, April 30, 2016

Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Excellent A/B/P

4 1

8 9

12 13

16 14

20 29

24 13
Total Excellent A/B/P 79
Ring#: 1 Saturday, April 30,2016
Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Open/Open P

8 1

16 3

20 6

24 2
Total Open/Open P 12
Ring#: 1 Saturday, April 30,2016
Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Novice A/B/P

8 1

12 4

16 3

20 9

24 3
Total Novice A/B/P 20

Ring#: 1 Saturday, April 30,2016
Jump Height # of dogs
T2B

—
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Ring#: 1 Saturday, April 30,2016

Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P
4 1

8 9

12 13

16 15

20 30

24 12
Total Excellent A/B/P 80
Ring#: 1 Saturday, April 30, 2016
Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Open/Open P
8 1

12 2

16 2

20 5

24 3

Total Open/Open P 13
Ring#: 1 Saturday, April 30,2016
Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Novice A/B/P
8 1

12 2

16 3

20 9

24 4

Total Novice A/B/P 19

Elane Rice
Armband
Range
4001 - 4001
8001-8012
12002 - 12020
16001 - 16021
20002 - 20047
24001 - 24016

Elane Rice
Armband
Range
8013-8013
16022 - 16024
20033 - 20052
24017 - 24018

Elane Rice
Armband
Range
8014 - 8014
12021 - 12024
16025 - 16027
20053 - 20061
24019 - 24021

Elane Rice
Armband
Range
4001 - 4001
8005 - 8013
12005 - 12022
16005 - 16026
20008 - 20051
24002 - 24019

Elane Rice
Armband
Range
4001 - 4001
8001-8012
12002 - 12020
16001 - 16023
20003 - 20052
24001 - 24017

Elane Rice
Armband
Range
8013 -8013
12022 - 12023
16015 - 16024
20002 - 20059
24013 - 24023

Elane Rice
Armband
Range
8014 - 8014
12021 - 12024
16025 - 16027
20051 - 20061
24018 - 24021

Ring#: 1 Sunday, May 01, 2016

Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Excellent A/B/P
Range

24 12

20 23

16 15

12 12

8 7
Total Excellent A/B/P 69
Ring#: 1 Sunday, May 01, 2016
Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Open/Open P
Range

24 2

20 4

16 1

8 1

Total Open/Open P 8
Ring#: 1 Sunday, May 01,2016
Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Novice A/B/P
Range

24 2

20 10

16 2

12

Total Novice A/B/P 18

Ring#: 1 Sunday, May 01,2016

Jump Height # of dogs
T2B
Range

24 4

20 7

16 9

12 3

8 2
Total 25

Ring#: 1 Sunday, May 01,2016

Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P
Range

24 1

20 22

16 16

12 12

8 7
Total Excellent A/B/P 68
Ring#: 1 Sunday, May 01, 2016
Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Open/Open P
Range

24 1

20 6

16 1

12 1

8 1

Total Open/Open P 10
Ring#: 1 Sunday, May 01,2016
Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Novice A/B/P
Range

24 3

20 9

16 1

12 3

Total Novice A/B/P

Elane Rice

Armband

24024
20063
16029
12025

8015

Elane Rice
Armband

24018
20051
16022

8013

Elane Rice

Armband

24021
20065
16030
12026

Elane Rice

Armband

24019
20064
16030
12014

8013

Elane Rice

Armband

24024
20063
16029
12025

8015

Elane Rice
Armband

24013
20064
16030
12023

8013

Elane Rice
Armband

24021
20065
16026
12026

24001
20002
16001
12001

8002

24017
20033
16022

8013

24019
20053
16026
12021

24008
20008
16005
12009

8007

24001
20007
16001
12001

8002

24013
20002
16030
12023

8013

24018
20051
16026
12021



