## Welcome to the Finger Lakes Afghan Hound Club AKC Agility Trial!

FLAHC is pleased to be hosting this three-day indoor trial - Paws for Thought Farm

. Please make note of the information below and contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to <a href="Moreen@pawprinttrials.com">Noreen@pawprinttrials.com</a> preferably so as I may have a printed copy. If you don't have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message (413) 283 4490. Best of luck for a clean run!

- **Confirmation Information** Please verify all information printed above. If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon as possible so I can correct the situation.
- Club Members will all be wearing a <u>bright green tshirt</u> for easy identification. Look for the green if you have a question or need assistance!!
- **Jump Height Cards**. There will NOT be an official measurer. If your confirmation information states "Needs to be Measured," your dog must be measured before he/she can run. Measuring will begin 30 minutes prior to EACH briefing and walk thrus.
- **Food Jreck Subs** will be providing BREAKFAST & LUNCH!! Whether you want to celebrate or need to be consoled, stop by and support Jreck Subs!.
- Crating Please crate within the allotted aisles and spaces and provide a ground cover for under your crate. If you are interested in Crate Rental please contact Sue Rady at sue.rady@pawsforthoughtfarm.com
- Photographer Animal Images Debrah H. Muska <u>info@animalimages.com</u> <u>http://www.animalimages.com/</u>
- **Set Up** The building will be available on Thursday from 3pm to 7pm for set up. Building hours during the trial will be from 6:30 am to 9pm.
- Volunteers Bottled water, food and raffle tickets will be provided. Please sign up often!
- Reminders: Dogs must be on leash at all times. Please wear clean shoes on the turf. Please take time to read the House Rules
  posted in the building.
- **RV Parking** RV camping is available. No Hook ups. \$15 per night. Make checks payable to Paws for Thought Farm. Contact <a href="mailto:sue.rady@pawsforthoughtfarm.com">sue.rady@pawsforthoughtfarm.com</a> Campers please check in at the office upon arrival. Generators need to be shut down at 10pm at night.
- **ARMBANDS** Your armband will be available at a table the day of the trial. It is not included in this confirmation letter. Per the AKC all competitors must wear an armband when competing.

There will be SPLIT WALK THRU'S for the EXCELLENT STANDARD AND JUMPERS.
4-12 will walk, 16 will walk then they will all run. 20's will walk, 24-26 will walk then they will all run.
All other classes will have ONE walk thru for all jump heights.

Friday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45am Judging 8:00 am

26-4" X/M Fast X/M Std Premier Std T2B X/M JWW Prem X/M JWW

Saturday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45am Judging 8:00 am

4-26" X/M Std Open Std Nov Std Time2Beat

X/M JWW Open JWW Nov JWW

Sunday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45am Judging 8:00 am

26-4 X/M Std Open Std Nov Std Time2Beat X/M JWW Open JWW Nov JWW

For Friday and Sunday, the running order in each JUMP HEIGHT will also be reversed. For example, if the numbers start with 20001-20050 on Saturday, then on Sunday, it will run 20050 -20001. This will give everyone a fair chance to fully walk their course throughout the weekend.

Preferred dogs will run first in each jump height on SATURDAY for FAST ONLY.

For a full breakdown of running orders including armband numbers, Download the confirmation letter from <a href="https://www.pawprinttrials.com">www.pawprinttrials.com</a>

## **DIRECTIONS TO THE TRIAL:**Paws for Thought Farm 322 Smith Road, Groton, NY 13073

**From Rochester Area**: Take NYS Thruway (I 90) East to Exit 40. Right off exit onto Rt. 34. Follow Rt. 34 signs (thru Auburn) to Rt. 34B. Make a left at the light and proceed on Rt. 34B for approximately 6 miles and make a left onto Sharpsteen Road. Go to the end of the road and make a right on

Hwy. 153-Pleasant Valley Rd. Take the first left onto Smith Rd. Show site will be on the left.

From Ithaca via Rt. 34B: Left onto Sharpsteen Rd., right onto Hwy.153-Pleasant Valley Rd. Take first left onto Smith Rd. Show site is on the left.

**From Syracuse via I 81 South**: Take Exit 12 (US 11/NY 41/NY 281) toward Homer/Cortland. Merge onto Main Street Connector. Left onto SR 281/NY281 about 2.2 miles. Right onto SR 222/NY 222 and follow about 9.2 miles. Left onto Main Street/NY 38 then first right onto Spring St./County

Hwy. 100. Stay straight to go onto Spring St Ext./County Hwy 190 . Take first left onto Smith Rd./ County Hwy 178. Show site is on the right.

**From Binghamton via I 81 North:** Take Exit 11 for NY 13 toward Cortland. Left onto NY 13/Clinton Ave. Right onto Clinton Ave./Rt. 13. Stay straight onto Groton Avenue/NY 222. Follow NY 222 for approximately 10.4 miles. Left onto Main St./Rt. 38 then take first right onto Spring St./County Hwy 100. Stay straight to go onto Spring St.Ext./County Hwy 190. Take first left onto Smith Road/County Hwy 178. Show site is on the right.

## You may print a final catalog from www.pawprinttrials.com

Ring#: 1 Friday, April 29, 2016		Elane Rice					
Jump Height # of dogs				Ring#: 1 Friday, April 29, 2016		Elane Rice	
FAST	Excellent A/B/P	Armband Range		Jump Height	# of dogs		
24	6	24008	24002	T2B	· ·	Armband Ran	ae
20	12	20031	20006	24	4	24009	24003
16	3	16014	16010	20	7	20033	20004
12	5	12012	12005	16	3	16013	16002
8	5	8007	8001	12	5	12014	12005
Total Excellent A/B/F	P 31			Total	19		
Ring#: 1 Frid	ay, April 29, 2016	Elane Rice					
Jump Height	# of dogs			Ring#: 1 Friday, April 29, 2016		Elane Rice	
Standard	Excellent A/B/P	Armband Range		Jump Height # of dogs			
24	10	24010	24001	Jumpers	Excellent A/B/P	Armband Ran	no.
20	29	20031	20001	24	9	24009	24001
16	13	16013	16001	20	29	20033	20001
12	13	12014	12001	16	13	16013	16001
8	9	8009	8001	12	13	12014	12001
Total Excellent A/B/I	P 74			8	9	8009	8001
Ring#: 1 Friday, April 29, 2016		Elane Rice		Total Excellent A/B/	-	0009	0001
Jump Height	# of dogs			Total Excolority (B)	· · · · · -		
Premier		Armband Range		D: #. 1 Evia	lav. Amril 20, 2046	El D:	
Standard					lay, April 29, 2016	Elane Rice	
24	3	24007	24005	Jump Height	# of dogs		
20	6	20031	20008	Premier		Armband Ra	nge
16	4	16012	16007	Jumpers			
12	2	12008	12006	24	2	24007	24006
8	2	8007	8005	20	6	20031	20008
Total	_ 17	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		16	6	16014	16002
				12	2	12008	12006
				8	2	8007	8005
				Total	18		

	rday, April 30, 2016	Elane Rice	Ring#: 1 Sunda		Elane Rice	
Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband	Jump Height Standard	# of dogs Excellent A/B/P	Armband	
Standard	Excellent A/B/P	Range		Excellent A/D/P	Allibaliu	
4	1 9	4001 - 4001	<b>Range</b> 24	12	24024	24001
8 12	13	8001 - 8012 12002 - 12020	20	23	20063	20002
16	14	16001 - 16021	16	15	16029	16001
20	29	20002 - 20047	12	12	12025	12001
24	13	24001 - 24016	8	7	8015	8002
Total Excellent A/B/P			Total Excellent A/B/P	69		
Ring#: 1 Satu	rday, April 30, 2016	Elane Rice	Ring#: 1 Sunda	v. May 01, 2016	Elane Rice	
Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband	Jump Height	# of dogs		
Standard	Open/Open P	Range	Standard	Open/Open P	Armband	
8	1	8013 - 8013	Range	орон, орон :		
16	3	16022 - 16024	24	2	24018	24017
20	6	20033 - 20052	20	4	20051	20033
24	2	24017 - 24018	16	1	16022	16022
Total Open/Open P	12		8	1	8013	8013
Ring#: 1 Satu	rday, April 30, 2016	Elane Rice	Total Open/Open P	8		
Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband	Ring#: 1 Sunda	y, May 01, 2016	Elane Rice	
Standard	Novice A/B/P	Range	Jump Height	# of dogs		
8	1	8014 - 8014	Standard	Novice A/B/P	Armband	
12	4	12021 - 12024	Range			
16	3	16025 - 16027	24	2	24021	24019
20	9	20053 - 20061	20	10	20065	20053
24	3	24019 - 24021	16	2	16030	16026
Total Novice A/B/P	20		12	4	12026	12021
			Total Novice A/B/P	18		
	rday, April 30, 2016	Elane Rice				
Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband		y, May 01, 2016	Elane Rice	
T2B		Range	Jump Height	# of dogs		
4	1	4001 - 4001	T2B		Armband	
8	3	8005 - 8013	Range			
12	6	12005 - 12022	24	4	24019	24008
16 20	7 11	16005 - 16026 20008 - 20051	20	7	20064	20008
24	7	24002 - 24019	16	9	16030	16005
Total	35	24002 - 24013	12	3	12014	12009
			8 Total	2 25	8013	8007
Rino#: 1 Satu	rday, April 30, 2016	Elane Rice				
Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband	Ring#: 1 Sunda	y, May 01, 2016	Elane Rice	
Jumpers	Excellent A/B/P	Range		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Etatie Rice	
4	1	4001 - 4001	Jump Height	# of dogs	A	
8	9	8001 - 8012	Jumpers	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	
12	13	12002 - 12020	Range	4.4	04004	04004
16	15	16001 - 16023	24 20	11 22	24024 20063	24001 20007
20	30	20003 - 20052	16	16	16029	16001
24	12	24001 - 24017	12	12	12025	12001
Total Excellent A/B/P	80		8	7	8015	8002
Ring#: 1 Satu	rday, April 30, 2016	Elane Rice	Total Excellent A/B/P	68	00.10	0002
Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband	Ring#: 1 Sunda	v. May 01, 2016	Elane Rice	
Jumpers	Open/Open P	Range	Jump Height	# of dogs	Brane rece	
8	1	8013 - 8013	Jumpers	Open/Open P	Armband	
12	2	12022 - 12023	Range	Open/Open i	Ailibalia	
16	2	16015 - 16024	24	1	24013	24013
20	5	20002 - 20059	20	6	20064	20002
24	3	24013 - 24023	16	1	16030	16030
Total Open/Open P	13		12	1	12023	12023
	rday, April 30, 2016	Elane Rice	8	1	8013	8013
Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband	Total Open/Open P	10		
Jumpers	Novice A/B/P	Range	Ring#: 1 Sunda	y, May 01, 2016	Elane Rice	
8	1	8014 - 8014	Jump Height	# of dogs		
12	2	12021 - 12024	Jumpers	Novice A/B/P	Armband	
16 20	3 9	16025 - 16027 20051 - 20061	Range			
24	4	24018 - 24021	24	3	24021	24018
Total Novice A/B/P	19	270 IO - 2902 I	20	9	20065	20051
. 5.0 1101100 / 1/10/1			16	1	16026	16026
			_12	3	12026	12021
			Total Novice A/B/P			